TAP5-XXXXX-XXX**COU-VOLF**FLY-XXXXX
TAP RANGE - VOLT FREE (DRY CONTACT)
TAP5-XXXXX-XXX**COU-VOLF**FLY-XXXXX
ORDERING GUIDE
FINISH
TAP5-XXXXX-XXX**COU-VOLF**FLY-XXXXX
TAP5-XXXXX-XXX**COU-VOLF**FLY-XXXXX
NOT INCLUDED
BCO BBRBSS BABBNI BNIMWH BJB
FLY LEAD  See further details on pages 4 / 5
UNIV1 LUTR1 LOXO2LOXO1CRES1UNIV2
Loxone
Nano DI Tree
Crestron
C2N-UN18IO
Lutron
QSE-CI-WCI
Includes 1-wire
temperature
sensor - for star
wired Loxone
systems only
Brushed
Copper
Brushed
Brass
Brushed
Stainless
Steel
Brushed
Antique
Brass
Brushed
Nickel
Brushed
Nickel
Matt
White
Brushed
Jordan
Bronze
A fully installed TAP Volt Free keypad comprises of a front plate, a volt free coupler and a fly lead. The fly lead used
will depend on the control system and device being used to connect the TAP Volt Free coupler to the control system.
There are also universal male/female fly lead options making the TAP Volt Free range widely compatible. The diagram
below shows the full TAP product range and details how the product SKU is constructed.
RANGE
ALPHA ORE
TECHNICAL DATA
Voltage 5V-35V DC
Power See - Power
Requirements
Operational Temp Indoor only
IP rating IP20
Fly lead connector JST B9B-PH-SM4-TB
Solid state relay -
max load current 80ma
Solid state relay -
on resistance 16 OHMS
Solid state relay -off-
state leakage current 1uA
Halo Light 4000k White light
Default state Normally open
Backbox UK or EU
Min pulse duration 80ms
Standards EN 61000-6-1
EN 61000-6-3
INSTALLATION
EU Backbox
UK Backbox
When using round
EU back boxes use
the 2 screws to
mount the coupler